



31st May, 2024

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. – C – 1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

NSE Code – PCBL

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

BSE Code – 506590

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") – Order issued by the Assistant Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Irungattukottai Division, Chennai Outer Commissionerate

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform you that an Order has been issued by the Assistant Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Irungattukottai Division, Chennai Outer Commissionerate confirming a demand of Rs. 1,68,534/- (Indian Rupees One Lac Sixty eight thousand five hundred and thirty four only) along with interest and penalty of Rs. 26,276/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Six thousand two hundred and seventy six only) during the period April 2018 to March 2019.

The Company shall challenge the said Order by preferring an appeal before the Appellate Authority within the prescribed time limit and reasonably expects a favorable order to be passed by the said authority considering the case merits.

Details required as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 are enclosed as Annexure A to this disclosure.

We request you to take the afore-mentioned information in record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **PCBL LIMITED**

K. Mukherjee Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer





ANNEXURE A

<u>Disclosure as per Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023</u>

Sl. No.	Particulars	Information/Remarks
1	Name of the Authority	Assistant Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Irungattukottai Division, Chennai Outer Commissionerate
2	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Issuance of an Order-in-Original towards confirming demand of tax - Rs. 1,68,534/- along with penalty of Rs. 26,276/- and applicable interest in terms of Section 73 & Section 50 of the CGST/TNGST Act, 2017 read with the corresponding provisions of IGST Act, 2017
3	Date of receipt of notice, direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	30 th May, 2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Excess availment of input tax credit and non discharge of RCM liability during the period April 2018 to March 2019
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	As per the Company's evaluation of the order issued, there is no material impact on the financial, operation or other activities of the Company.